
The 12th Annual Washita Handicap
Tournament was held at the Full
House Bar on May 27-31, 2010.

This Memorial Day weekend
tournament kicked off with an A-B
Draw, followed by an Open Draw,
Singles (Div I & II), and a Bring
Partner.  The Bowers 2010 Ratings
were used for the handicap and entry
criteria and all events were negative
 4 point maximum handicap.

12th Annual Washita Handicap
Results Posted at: http://www.tableshuffleboard.org/May_2010_Results.htm

Held:  May 27-31, 2010

Event Winner's List  (5 events):
A/B Draw Event (17 Teams/34 Players)
1st:  Brenda Williams & Steve Vanlandingham
        (Sponsor: Jack Stanford aka Fat Jack)
2nd: Lynn Tice & Joyce Gamble
         (Sponsor:  Gerald Wood)
3rd:  Bill Melton & Jim Hamrick
         (Sponsor:  Jack Stanford aka Fat Jack)

Open Draw Event (20 Teams/40 Players)
1st:  Phil Gardner & Cecil Mann
        (Sponsor:  Brenda Williams)
2nd:  Jett Williamson & Harvey Walden
          (Sponsor:  Jerry Widdoes)
3rd:  Bill Melton & E. T. Jenson
         (Sponsor:  Jack Stanford aka Fat Jack)
4th:   Lee Boyajian & Rick Jones (Sponsor: Alan Cobb)

Division II Singles Event (30 Players:  2s, 3s, 4s)
1st:  Bobby Howell (Sponsor: Jean Renfro)
2nd: Alan Cobb (Sponsor: Fat Jack)
3rd:  Larry Good (Sponsor: Bill Melton)
4th:  Haskell James (Sponsor: Bill Melton)
5th/6th:  Steve Vanlandingham (Sponsor: Fat Jack)
5th/6th:  John Moore (Sponsor: Gerald Wood)

Division I Singles Event (13 Players:  -1s, 0s, 1s)
1st:  Brenda Williams (Sponsor: Ronnie Gamble)
2nd: Harvey Walden (Sponsor: Pooch)
3rd:  Bill Melton (Sponsor: Pooch)

Bring Partner Event (19 Teams)
1st:  Wayne Steinfels & Rick Jensen (Sponsor: E. T. Jenson)
2nd:  Bill Melton & Ron Baxter (Sponsor:  Pooch)
3rd:  Brenda Moore & Rena Fleming (Sponsor: Bill Melton)

A/B DRAW Winner's Photos:

1st (Above):
Brenda Williams & Steve Vanlandingham
w/ Sponsor: Jack Stanford (aka Fat Jack)

2nd (above):  Lynn Tice & Joyce Gamble

3rd (above):  Jim Hamrick & Bill Melton
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FULL HOUSE BAR

111 W. Robert S. Kerr St.
Wynnewood, Oklahoma
Phone: 405-665-2715
Owner: Gerald Wood
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OPEN DRAW Winner's Photos:

Page 2

1st :   Phil Gardner & Cecil Mann

2nd:  Jett Williamson & Harvey Walden

3rd:  Bill Melton & E. T. Jenson

4th:  Lee Boyajian & Rick Jones

BRING PARTNER Winner's Photos:SINGLES DIV. I Winner's Photos:

SINGLES DIV. II Winner's Photos:

1st: Wayne Steinfels & Rick Jensen

2nd: Bill Melton (rt) & Ron Baxter (left)

3rd: Brenda Williams & Rena Fleming

1st :
Brenda Williams

2nd :
Harvey Walden

3rd :
Bill Melton

1st :  Bobby Howell

3rd:  Larry Good 4th:  Haskell James

2nd:  Alan Cobb

5th/6th (tie):   (L-R)
John Moore & Steve Vanlandingham


